Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Monotype Corporation		05/13/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052-6399
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2825234	SEGOE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-622-4900 Phone:

Email: BillF.docketing@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: William O. Ferron, Jr. 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1:

Suite 6300 Address Line 2:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William O. Ferron, Jr.
Signature:	/WOF/
Date:	05/26/2005

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0649

900025444

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0650

WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Monotype Corporation, a Delaware corporation, has adopted and used in its business the mark "SEGOE" and is the owner of the applications and registrations set forth in the Schedule A annexed hereto and made part hereof;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation, a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington $9805\overline{2}$, is desirous of acquiring the SEGOE mark, applications and registrations and all associated goodwill worldwide:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, The Monotype Corporation hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Microsoft Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to the SEGOE mark throughout the world, the applications and registrations for such mark as listed on Schedule A, the goodwill of the business in connection with which such mark is used, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the SEGOE mark, applications and registrations, and the right to sue for and collect such damages.

The Monotype Corporation agrees to execute any further documents and take any further action that may be necessary to transfer, record or perfect transfer of the SEGOE mark and all right, title and interest in and applications and registrations therefore to Microsoft Corporation or to otherwise effect the intent of this Trademark Assignment.

THE MONOTYPE CORPORATION

John A. Seethoff, Director (print or type name and title)

Date: 5/13/05

State of Washington County of U.S.A.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John. A. Seethoff signed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Director for The Monotype Corporation to be the free and voluntary act of such corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

instrument.

Date

B. Venis, Notary Public in and for the State of Washington.

My appointment expires on 5/14/06.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0651 MICROSOFT CORPORATION

By: Mad Club Date: 5/13/05

Thomas C. Rubin, Assistant Secretary (print or type name and title)

State of Washington County of U.S.A.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Thomas. C. Rubin signed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Assistant Secretary for Microsoft Corporation to be the free and voluntary act of such corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

513/05

Date

B. Venis, Notary Public in and for the State of Washington.

My appointment expires on 5/14/06.

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	App/Reg Number	Country	SeedIP Ref.
SEGOE	2825234 (Reg)	U.S.	670062.20332
SEGOE	974353 (Reg)	Australia	670062.20343AU
SEGOE	825986737 (App)	Brazil	670062.20339BR
SEGOE	632221 (Reg)	Canada	670062.20338CA
SEGOE	3755019 (App)	China	670062.20341CN
SEGOE	003398427 (App)	European Community	670062.20336CT
SEGOE	4765786 (Reg)	Japan	670062.20337JP
SEGOE	820392 (Reg)	Mexico	370062.20340MX
SEGOE	703074 (Reg)	New Zealand	670062.20344NZ

581711_2

RECORDED: 05/26/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0653